DWG NO SH

° | 7 | ° 9 v 4 3 BLD4102H ! |
METRIC - mm [|nCh] CRITICAL CHARACTERISTICS REVISIONS
OMANDATORY RANDOM [NSPECTION ZONE RE\/ DESCR‘PT‘ON DATE APPROVED

RECOMMENDED PULLEY HUB DETAIL

(NO SCALE) .

(30.3)

—

)

A

T

— |\ s
o b
A — /

‘A

o —
—

T
i

A

O spc reauiRreD

—

A JRELEASE FOR PRODUCT ION

RJW
03/02/18

RDS
ECN 62098

¥
@22 237 Iz 5/16" HEX
@22 225
. (28.7) - PULLEY NUT TO BE
333 ' ll TIGHTENED TO
| o 95-108Nm TORQUE
REGULATOR TERMINAL (70-80 FT LBS)
L (L AMP) (16.3) SEE NOTE I/ H
M5 v 0.8 NUT —REGULATOR TERMINAL 19/ 16
DYNAMIC TORQUE: 2.0-2.5Nm - (64) =] S (REMOTE SENSE) ACROSS FLATS
Orec T LBy g$N2M0C8Tg%gUE 2 0-2 5N JLIATE
NEGATIVE OUTPUT ) e SCALE  [.000
(18-22 IN LBS)
M8 x 1.25 NUT (5 0) el e
INSTALLATION TORQUE: - POSTTIVE OQUIPUT
] 2542 25Nm ME x | .25 BOLT
(99 619 9 N LBS) S INSTALLATION TORQUE ;
40 2542 25Nm 30.58
(99.6+19.9 IN LBS) T 2967 1/2-13 UNC-2B THREAD
e g | o5 o e
INSTALLATION TORQUE : NS?ALLATQN TORQUE - (2% 52 9) —la— ! (2% 14 2) —=
11,2542 25Nm @Z) - |
(62.2°) (63.8%) | ‘
ﬁ O :2 f B - (31.8)
ﬁ 0, ahi-LS i
(57.5) (48 o) Ne <%3 (58.3) ¢
Y =Y el |
<2>‘ <§> (11.3) |
(30.7) — (97) 22.207
L7 [§j§> 22190 Al
(96 7) (B 184)
—5/8- |8UNF-2A THREAD
REGULATOR TERMINAL -
Q:;) 0 (PHASE) SEE DETAIL
M5 x 0.8 NUT )
DYNAMIC TORQUE: 2.0-2.5Nm ’ ' '
(18-22 IN LBS) - |02 .6+ 5 —mt=— (85) —= (@13.2)
NOTES :
| SYSTEM VOLTAGE: 24 VOLTS = C2rs. 1) =~
2. RATED LOAD CURRENT: 250 AMPS ] O O O
3. OPERATIONAL TEMPERATURE RANGE:-40° TO 125 C (-40°F TO 257°F) SECTION A-A
4. REGULATOR TYPE: INTERNAL
5. RPM RATED OUTPUT: 6000 RPM
5. MAX CONT RPM: 8,000 RPM MAX
7. INTERMITTENT RPM: 10 000 RPM 1% MAX DUTY CYCLE.
8. ROTATION: CLOCKWISE DIRECTION WHEN VIEWED FROM THE FAN END OF UNIT
9. OROUND: INSULAIED TYPICAL APPLICATION
0. MOUNTING ORIENTATION: SHAFT HORIZONTAL
1. TORQUE PULLEY NUT TO 102 47 Nm (75.2 5.1 FT LBS) AFTER FITTING PULLEY L AMP
2. MOUNTING BOLT TORQUE: 40Nm-47Nm (29.5-34.7 FT LBS) TORQUE SEQUENCE:
FRONT HOLES (@ 10.7) THEN REAR HOLES (B12.7) UNCONTROLLED COPY
3. PERFORMANCE CURVES: OUTPUT: C-3606-| I e B
HORSEPOWER & TORQUE: C-3606-2 . o 91 D41001 >4 750 86 A
4. MAX HUB LOAD 000N AT 25mm (449.6 LBF AT 0.98") FROM BEARING FACE =
5. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, ALL DIMENSIONS ARE NOMINAL ] ] MODEL QO AN S L FURMAT
‘6 APPRQX‘MATE WE‘GHT ‘68 Kg (370 LBS) Vehicl THIS PRINT SUPERSEDES ALL PREVIOQUS REV\S\ONS.-\T N g RJW: 03/03/15 B PRESTOLITE ELECTRIC, INC.
70 57160 KER DRIVER MIST B FOLLY INSERTED DURING LI A R M U S0 e e 0w SR
INSTALATION OF THE NUT TO EREVENT SHAET DA!AGE ouds %&ggé@%g?ggggffD,yﬁayg@wNSOM- ; — % mwog/ngMg
18, ROTOR [INERTIA 14400 Kgmm™ (14, 4x10 KgM™) BATTERY XE | X.XE0.3, X.XX£0.15, ANGLES£0.5 =
9. REFER TO SPEC 5471063A01 FOR LABEL AND PRINTING INFORMATION. = © COPYRIGHT 2015 PRESTOLITE ELECTRIC, INCORPORATED, ALL| REVISE ONLY IN PRO/ENGINEER 24\ 250A BRUSHLESS OUTLINE
20. PAPER TUBE SPACER ITEM #6 INSTALLED FOR PROTECTION OF SHAFT AND 1 1 T PRESTOL I TE ELECTRIC, INCORPORATED AND MAY NOT BE P A
ROTOR DURING SHIPPING. DO NOT SHIP WITHOUT EITHER TUBE OR PULLEY INSTALLED. ALTERNATOR = = EEﬁ%g&;gi&%fﬁgi&ﬁﬁgmwﬁghgiﬁ;#%NTm (:} {:::] S —— S
22 DO NOT USE TERNINAL OUTPUT STUDS OR BOLTS AS A TERNINAL BLOCK OR JUNCT ION IS s sl T e e [ecn o200 D | orov BLD4102H
FOR OTHER THAN ALTERNATOR QUTPUT LEADS. EPN A2013-010 SCALE 0.500 SHEET | OF ?2
8 1 6 5 A 4 3 | 2 | |



jsherlock
UNCONTROLLED COPY

jsherlock
Released stamp


DWG NO SH
: | 4 3 BLD4102H 2 |
METR|C - mm [|nch] CRITICAL CHARACTERISTICS REV|S|ONS
OMANDATORY RANDOM [NSPECTION /ONE IREV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
HAND TIGHTEN Q spc reauIRED A |RELEASE FOR PRODUCTION 03165718 | Ecn R3098

T JON SHAFT

STALL 7129521369 BEFORE
STALLING A038520997

DYNAM\C TORQUE
!‘EI'6j.2Nm
(5311 IN LBS)

2. 201 . 25Nm
(2042 IN-LBS)

DYNAMIC TORQUE

DYNAMIC TORQUE
ot 1. 2Nm
(93411 [N LBS)

DYNAMIC TORQUE
2. 20F . 25Nm
(2042 IN-LBS)

DYNAMIC TORQUE
2.0-2.5Nm
(18-22 IN LBS)

q ON

INSTALL ON
L, S, & W TERMINALS

7 AO19106826 LABEL, IDLE PRO X | ;
6 5471062A0 | LABEL, PATENT | //A, gfgéiéégﬁfQUE
5 7098520325 NUT- HEX , 5/8-18 UNF | ) (2042 IN-LBS)
4 4341570403 SPACER, FIBER RESIN |
3 AO41521350 FAN BODY, CLOCKWISE |
E 7106105035 | SCREW, M4XI12 FLANGED BUTTON HEAD INT TORX | 2
| A038520992 COVER |
0 7129521369 INSULATOR - SNAP [N | I ASE
9 7098105034 NUT, M8, HEX FLANGE 2 LEVEL
8 7102521158 BOLT M8x1.25%x25 2 UNCONTROLLED COPY A-Arc
7 A184521542 CAP 3 S : Z
6 7098104578 NUT, HEX M5 X 0.8 3 conieuT et Ssleo o eresioL i cloniealte, [yt |2 el A a3 T
4 7164521532 SCREW, M4X8 SEMS TORX 2 NS 5 o, 15, avoLesen. 5 : JOP % 03/03/15
3| 7164521531 SCREW, W4X20 SEMS TOR) 2 OS2SR e SR g R o e | 24V 200A BRUSHLESS OUTLINE
50 0558 S IR S EUR T (T ‘ —J
e e —— ‘ D ooyl BLD4102H

[ TEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTITON Q1Y EPN A2013-010 SCALE 1.000 SHEET 2 OF 2

8 1 1 3 | 2 | |



jsherlock
Released stamp

jsherlock
UNCONTROLLED COPY


	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_14
	new_view_15
	right_16
	top_18
	right_17
	A


	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_13



